Wisconsin law.
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Chapter DFI-CCS 3
INFORMATION MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
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DFI-CCS 3.05 Estates. DFI-CCS 3.15 IACA standard adopted.
DFI-CCS 3.06 Trusts. DFI-CCS 3.16 Implementation guide.
DFI-CCS 3.07 Initial financing statement. DFI-CCS 3.17 Refusal of XML document.
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DFI-CCS 3.10 Continuation. DFI-CCS 3.20 One-debtor limitation.

Note: ChapteiDFI-CCS 3was created as an emency rule déctive 10-24-01.  party on a UCC document who is an individual as defined in s.
DFI-CCS1.01 (15)
(1) InoiviDUAL NAME FIELDS. The names of individuals shall
stored in files that include only the nanwdsndividuals, and
otthe names of ganizations. Separate data entry fields shall be
establishedor first (given), middle (given), andst names (sur
namesor family names) of individuals. A filer shall place the
nameof a debtor with a single name in the last name field. The fil
ing officer shall assume no responsibility for the accurate designa
DFI-CCS 3.02 Primary data elements. Theprimary tion pf the components af name bu; sha_II accurately enter the
dataelements used in the UCC information management systéatain accordance with the filer designations.
shall be the following: Note: Example: Place the name of a debtor witsingle name “Cher” in the last
L . namefield.
(1) IDENTIFICATION NUMBERS. (&) Each initial financing state

. o P ; 2) TITLES AND PREFIXESBEFORENAMES. Titles and prefixes
mentshall be identified by its file number as set forth iDEI- h'c(lll)not be entered in the UCC information managengent system.

5051'01 @ It(ljentificat.iop gf tht(?]i?ki]tial finar:jcing .Stf‘t.emgr}t Shlj‘l wever,as provided in sSDFI-CCS4.08 when a UCC docu
€ permanently associated wi € recora maintained ror entis submitted with designated name fields, the data shall be

documentsn the UCC information management system. A reColth o e the UCC information management system exactly as
shall be createdh the information management system for eac pears

initial financing statement, and all information comprising the' ™ " . e _
rgcordshall be mairjtained ir.] the sy§tem. The recp(q Shall be id%NSz;t;e?ample. Doctor,” “Reverend,” “Mt” and “Ms.” should not be entered in
tified by thesame information assigned to the initial financing (3) TITLES AND SUFFIXESAFTERNAWES. Titles or indications of
statement. o ) statusshall not be part of an individualhame and should not be
(b) A UCC document other than an initial financstgtement rovided by filers in UCC documents. Sixes that indicate
shallbe identified by a unique file number assigned by the filinghich individual is being named shall be appropriateeither
officer. In the information management systerecords of all caseas provided in DFI-CCS 4.08they shall be entered into

UCC documents other than initial financing statements shall B information management system exactly as received.
linked to the record of their related initial financing statement. . Example=*M.D.” and “esquire” shouldiot be provided: “senigrjunior.”

(2) Type oF DOCUMENT. The type ofUCC document from > “|I” and “IlI” are appropriate.
which data istransferred shall be identified in the information (4) TRUNCATION - INDIVIDUAL NAMES. (a) Personal name
managemensystem from information supplied by the remitter fields in the UCC database shall be fixed in length. Althdilgrs
(3) FILING DATE AND FILING TIME. The filing date and filing shouldcontinue to provide full names on their UCC documents,
time of UCC documents shall be stored in the information-maa name that exceeds the fixed length shall be entered as presented
agemensystem. Calculation of the lapse date of an irfiti@nc  to the filing ofiicer, up to the maximum length of the data entry
ing statement shall be based upon the filing date. field.
(4) IDENTIFICATION OF PARTIES. The names and addresses of (b) The length of data entry name fields shall be as follows:
Mmentéio the UCC nformatiomanagement system using one or & - niame: 100 characters
moredata entry or transmittal techniques. 2. Middle nan_1e: 100hcharacters.
(5) STATUS OF FINANCING STATEMENT. In the information man 3. Las_t name: 100 characters.
agemensystem, each financing statement shall have a status of 4. Sufix: 100 characters.
activeor inactive. History: CR 01-122 cr. Register February 2002 No. 554eff. 3-1-02.
(6) PacE counTt. The total number of pagesanUCC docu

T C . DFI-CCS 3.04 Names of debtors that are organiza -
mentshall be maintained in thieformation management system. . . o
(7) LAPSE INDICATOR. An indicator shall be maintained bytlons. The following shall apply to the name of aganization

\ ; . : o which is a debtor or a secured party on a UCC document:
which the information management system identifies whether or (1) SNGLE FIELD. The names of ganizations shall be stored
not a financing statement shall lapse and, if it does, when it shallf. X : 9 "

In‘files that include only the names oBanizations and ndhe

Ié\gsseA.JShe lapse date shall be determined as provideDFis. namesof individuals. A single field shall be used to store gaor

History: CR 01-122 cr. Register February 2002 No. 554eff. 3-1-02. nizationname. .
(2) TRUNCATION ORGANIZATION NAMES. The organization
DFI-CCS 3.03 Names of debtors who are individu - namefield in the UCC database shall be fixed in length. The-maxi
als. The following shall apply to the name of a debtor or a secuneaim length shall be 300 characters. Although filers should con

DFI-CCS 3.01 Purpose. The filing oficer uses an infer
mationmanagement system to store, index, and retrieve infor
tion relating to financing statements. The information manag
mentsystem includes an index of the namedadftors named on
financing statements. Thishapter describes the UCC informa
tion management system.

History: CR 01-122 cr. Register February 2002 No. 554eff. 3-1-02.
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DFI-CCS 3.04 WISCONSINADMINISTRATIVE CODE 8

tinue to provide full names on UCC documents, a name that (c) Secured party name change. An amendment that changes
exceedghe fixed length shall be enterad presented to the filing the name of a secured party shall have rfeatfon the status of
officer, up to the maximum length of the data entry field. any debtor or angecured parfybut the new name shall be added
History: CR 01-122 cr. Register February 2002 No. 554eff. 3-1-02. to the index as if it were a new secured party of record.
. (d) Addition of a debtor. An amendment that adds a néebtor
DFI-CCS 3.05 Estates. Estates shall be treated if the ,3meshall have nefect upon the status of any party to the
decedentvere the debtor under BFI-CCS 3.03 financing statement, except the new debtor name shaiblded
History: CR 01-122 cr. Register February 2002 No. 554eff. 3-1-02. asa new debtor on the financing statemditte addition shall

DFI-CCS 3.06 Trusts. If the trust is named in isrganic affect only the rights of the secured party authorizing the state

documentijts full legal name, as set forth in the documehgll mentof ar_n_endment.
be used. The trust shall be treated as garozation. Ifthetrust (€) Addition of a secured party. An amendment that adds a new

is not so named, the name of the settlor shall be used. If a seffgfuredarty shall not déct the status of any party to tfeanc

is indicated to be an ganization, the name shall be treated as dd Statement, except that the new secured party name shall be

organizationname. If the settlor is an individual, the name shafiddedas a new secured party on the financing statement.

betreated as an individual nanfelUCC document that uses a-set  (f) Deletion of a debtor. An amendment thateletes a debtor

tlor's name shall include other information provided by the fileghallhave no déct on the status of any partytte financing state

to distinguish the debtdrust from other trusts having the saménent,even if the amendment purports to delete all debtors.

settlor,and all financing statements filed against trusts or trustees(g) Deletion of a secured party. An amendment that deletes a

acting with respect to property held in trust shall indicate theecuredparty of recordshall have no éct on the status of any

natureof the debtorlf thisis done in, or as part of, the name of thearty to the financing statement, even if the amendment purports

debtor,it shall be entered as if it were a part of the name under tssdelete all secured parties of record.

DFI-CCS4.08and4.09 (2) STATUS OF FINANCING STATEMENT. An amendmenshall
History: CR 01-122 cr. Register February 2002 No. 554eff. 3-1-02. haveno efect upon the status of tliimancing statement, except

o ] thata continuation shall extend the period deefiveness of a
DFI-CCS 3.07 Initial financing statement. Upon the  financingstatement.

filing of an initial financing statement the status of the parties andhistory: CR 01-122 cr. Register February 2002 No. 554eff. 3-1-02.
the status of the financing statement shall be as follows: .

(1) STATUS OF SECUREDPARTY. Each secured party named on DFI-CCS 3.09 Assignment of powers of secured
aninitial financing statement shall be a secured party of recoRfirty Of record. (1) STATUS OF THE PARTIES. An assignment
exceptthat if the UCC document names an assigneesabered S all have no ééct on the status of the parties to the financing
party/assignorshall not be a secured party of record and t atementexcept that eachssignee named in the assignment
securedparty/assignee shall be a secured party of record. ~ Snallbecome a secured party of record. )

(2) StaTUs OF DEBTOR. The status of debtor named on the, (2) STATUS OF FINANCING STATEMENT. An assignment shall

documentshall be active and shall continue as active until on@i‘fetnro_ egg‘gflffz‘;n rtr;ze sittatrqu g’rf tb%g'ogaﬁc'gaggft%t_‘irfo‘znt'
yearafter the financing statement lapses. story: cr. Register Fevruary ©: : :

(3) STATUS OFFINANCING STATEMENT. The status of the financ DFI-CCS 3.10 Continuation. (1) CONTINUATION OF
ing statement shall be active. A lapse date shall be calculated, fixesepare. Upon the timely filing of one or moontinuations
yearsfrom the file date, unledbe initial financing statement indi by any securegbarty of record, the lapse date of the financing
catesthat it is filed with respect to a public—financing transactiogtatementshall be postponed for 5 years.
or a manufactured home transaction, in which case the lapse dat@) Srarus o parTIES. The filing of a continuation shatave
shallbe thirty years from the file date, or if the initial financingho effect upon the status of any party to the financing statement.
statementndicates that it is filedgainst a transmitting utilityn (3) STATUS OFFINANCING STATEMENT. Upon the filing of a con
which case there shall be no lapse date. A finanstaement tinyation statement, the status of tfimancing statement shall
shallremain active until one year after it lapses, or if it is indicatgdmainactive.

to be filed against a transmitting utilityntil oneyear after it is ter History: CR 01-122 cr. Register February 2002 No. 554eff. 3-1-02.
minatedwith respect to all secured parties of record. o
History: CR 01-122 cr. Register February 2002 No. 554eff. 3-1-02. DFI-CCS 3.11 Termination. (1) STATUS OFPARTIES. The

filing of a termination shall have ndeft upon the status of any
DFI-CCS 3.08 Amendment. Upon the filing of an partyto the financing statement.
amendmentthe statusf the parties and the status of the financing (2) STATUS OFFINANCING STATEMENT. A termination shall have
statemenshall be as follows: no efect upon the status of the financing statement and the financ
(1) STATUS OF SECUREDPARTY AND DEBTOR. (@) Collateral ing statement shall remaactive in the information management
amendment or address change. An amendment that amends onlysystemuntil one year after it lapses, unless the termination relates
the collateral description or one or more addresses shall havetoa financing statement that indicates it is filed against a transmit
effectupon the status of amebtor or secured party a statement ting utility, in which case the financing statement shall become
of amendment iauthorized by less than all of the secured partiésactiveone year after it is terminated with respect to all secured
or, in the case of an amendment that adds collateral, less tharpaitiesof record.
of the debtors, the statement shdietf only the interests of each History: CR 01-122 cr. Register February 2002 No. 554eff. 3-1-02.

authorizingsecured party or debtor DFI-CCS 3.12 Correction statement. (1) STaTUS OF
(b) Debtor name change. Anamendment that changes a éebl\eres. The filing of a correction statement shall have rieatf

or's name shall have nofett on the status of any debtor oo the status of any party to the financing statement.

set(:jurlielon&r:ty dexcept thatrr:e (el?t((ejd '”'t'%' ﬁn_?nm_ng St?;?gfm' (2) STATUS OF FINANCING STATEMENT. A correction statement

?ilgar?cin ocuments that include an identification ofitiy shall have no éct upon the status of the financing statement.

! gstatement shall be cross-indexed in the UCC informa igiqry. 'R 01-122 cor. Register February 2002 No. 554eff. 3-1-02.

tion management system so that a search weitter the debtds

old name or the debt@ new name shall reveal the initial financ DFI-CCS 3.13 Procedure upon lapse. If there isno

ing statement and the related UCC documents. The statementirogly filing of a continuation with respect to a financing state

amendmenshall afect only the rights of its authorizing securednent,the financing statement shall lapse on its lapse date. On the

party. first anniversary of the lapse date, the information management
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systemrenders or is caused to render the financing statement inra®5when possible. Howeverecordghat cannot be read because
tive and the financingtatement shall no longer be made availabtbey are garbled or are in improperly structured data packets, or
to a searcher unless inactive statements are requested bywthieh are received from persons not authorized for XML by the
searcherand the financing statement is still retrievable by thiing office shallnot receive a refusal response. Readable-trans
informationmanagement system. missionsfrom authorized transmitters shall generate electronic
History: CR 01-122 cr. Register February 2002 No. 554eff. 3-1-02. confirmationof acceptance or rejection,
History: CR 01-122 cr. Register February 2002 No. 554eff. 3-1-02.
DFI-CCS 3.14 XML authorized. When XML is avad )
ablea remitter maye authorized for XML transmission upon the DFI-CCS 3.18 Acceptance and archives. ~ An XML
written authorization of the filing dicer. The filing oficer shall documenthall not accepted for filing at the time it is received by
authorizearemitter to engage in XML transmissions if the remitthefiling office. An XML document shall be accepted only after
ter holds araccount for the billing of fees by the filingfigkr, the it is analyzed by the filing GEes XML system and it isleter
remitterhas entered into a user agreement, in form and substaféged that the XML document is machine readable and all
satisfactonyto the filing oficer, with the department, and the filing requiredelements of the transmission have been received in an
officer determines, after appropriate testing of transmissions agprovedormat. Upon acceptance of an XML document for fil
accordancavith the filing oficer’s specifications, that the remit ing, a report shall automatically be generated which shall contain
ter is capable of transmitting XML documents in a manner thall of the information related to the document includingredr-
permitsthe filing oficer to receive, index, and retrieve the XMLMationtransmitted by the remitter for inclusiomthe document
documentsThe filing oficer may suspend or revoke the authorias prescribed by the implementation guide referred toDirbs:
zationwhen,in the filing oficer’s sole discretion, the filingfiéer ~CCS3.16 The information contained in the report sipatimptly
determineghat a remittes transmissionare incompatible with be rendered and stored in a record. The filifigef shall provide
the filing officer’s XML system. A request tbe authorized to regularly scheduled, not less frequently than daélectronic
transmitXML documents shall be in writing and delivered to th&oticesto remitters of accepted XML documemtsconfirm the
filing officer. Upon receipt of aequest for authorization, the filing acceptancand the creation of the record.
officer shall provide the remitter with necessary information on History: CR 01-122 cr. Register February 2002 No. 554eff. 3-1-02.

the requirements for XML transmission, including format, DFI-CCS 3.19 XML UCC search requests. (1) UCC

adHciiggrss_fo(gér&rEgnzlzsg)en,is?er:?:ect))tnaer ggocze’\?:%?;e?p;cllig:;\tlons. searchrequests shall be submitted electronically by persons
v - Heg &4 : : : authorizedto submit XML documents in the manner set forth in

DFI-CCS 3.15 IACA standard adopted.  The XML for- theimplementation guide referred to in3¥1-CCS 3.16 Unless

mat, as adopted by the International Association of Corporati&ﬁherWisehsﬁeCiﬁed in the ihmplem%ntati%n gduider,] accepted
Administrators shall be the format for electronic transmission geduestshall generate searches conducted under the szameh
UCC documents, although the filingfiser may periodically and criteria applicable to search requests not submitted electronically

atthe request of an authorized XML remittielentify which ver (2) Electronicsearch requests shall be submitted only by per

sionsand releases of the XML format atieen in use by and SONS who are authorized to transmit XML documents pursuant to

acceptabldo the filing ofice. s.DFI-CCS 3.14and who have enteréuto arrangements accept
History: CR 01-122 cr. Register February 2002 No. 55deff. 3-1-02. ableto the filing oficer for the payment of search and copy fees.

(3) Responsedo electronic search requests shall be made
DFI-CCS 3.16 Implementation guide. The filing ofice  availableelectronically as sooas practicable in a manner to be
shall publish an implementation guide that prescribeiither specifiedin the implementation guide referred to ilD&l1-CCS
detailthe use of the XML format in the UCC filing system. The3.16 The responses mgipr a time, be limited to a search report
guideshall be available upon request made in wriththe filing  with copies of reported documents being made available by non—

office. electronicmeans. Until electronicesponses are available in any
_ Note: Requests should be sent to UCC Section, Department of Financiat Instform, responses to electronic search requests shall be generated
tions, RO. Box 7847, Madison, W| 53707-7847. andtransmitted in the sanmanner and by the same means as

History: CR 01-122 cr. Register February 2002 No. 554eff. 3-1-02. responseso non-electronic search requests.

History: CR 01-122 cr. Register February 2002 No. 554eff. 3-1-02.
DFI-CCS 3.17 Refusal of XML document. A record y 9 y >

transmittedto the filing oficer that is not machine reada_ble, has DFI-CCS 3.20 One-debtor limitation. An XML docu
beenrefused under DFI-CCS 2.03 or doesnot contain the ment shall not name more than one debtor on a single figlthe
informationrequiredby the implementation guide referred to iINAn XML document thapurports to name more than one debtor
s.DFI-CCS 3.16n an acceptable format shall be refused. The fibn a single name field shall be treated as having narsetke

ing officer shall provide regularly scheduled, not less frequentiiebtor with the name as set forth in thelevant field. Multi—
thandaily, electronic noticeso the relevant remitter containing debtor UCC documents shall be filed only by using additional
identification of XML documents refused and appropriate errglebtorname fields.

codesor explanations for the refusal as provided iDEI-CCS History: CR 01-122 cr. Register February 2002 No. 554eff. 3-1-02.
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